Population Growth: Type 1
 Graph the growth of a population of rabbits.  Make sure to title your graph, and then label, title, and number your x and y axis.

	Rabbit Population Growth

	Generations
	Number of Rabbits

	1
	100

	2
	105

	25
	1000

	37
	1600

	55
	2400

	72
	3350
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1. Describe the pattern/trend you see in the rabbit population growth.
2. a. What would it take (what conditions would be necessary) for a population to grow to infinite?

b. Is this type of growth possible in nature? Explain
3.  What characteristic shape do you notice for this type of growth?
Population Growth: Type 2
Graph the growth of a fruit fly population.  Make sure to title your graph, and then label, title, and number your x and y axis.

	Fruit Fly Population Growth

	Days
	Number of Fruit Flies

	5
	10

	10
	50

	15
	100

	20
	200

	25
	300

	30
	310

	35
	320

	40
	320







1. Describe the pattern/trend you see in the fruit fly population growth.
2.  a. At what number did the fruit fly population stop growing?  The population stopped growing at ________
     b. If this is the maximum number of fruit flies the environment can support, it is called the 

__________________________________________ 
3.   What kinds of events or factors can stop a population from growing?

The things that can stop a population from growing are 
4. What characteristic shape do you notice for this type of growth?
5. Do you think this type of growth is possible in nature? Explain.
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